BID RESULTS

AB2022-56 PURCHASE OF REUSABLE BAGS FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER

			BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 4, 2023					
NO. OF BIDDERS: 15	GRAFF SOLUTIONS LLC. DBA GREEN MONKEY					T		
NAME OF BIDDER	PROMOTIONS'	FYRE MARKETING, LLC	CREATIVE ADVERTISING PROMOTIONS	CUSTOM EARTH PROMOS, LLC.	KARRYKLEAN	SUPERIOR PROMOS INC.		
ADDRESS	5446 GILMER ROAD	5402 PIONEER PARK BLVD SUITE E	130 CORRIDOR ROAD #27	1200 NW 17TH AVE SUITE 7	140 CHARLESTOWN HUNT DRIVE	1202 AVE U. SUITE 1222		
CITY, STATE, ZIP	LONGVIEW, TX 75604	TAMPA, FL 33634	PONTE VERDRA BEACH, FL 32004	DELRAY BEACH, NJ 33445	PHONENIXVILLE PA 19460	BROOKLYN, NY 11229		
CONTACT	STEVEN GRAFF	MARGINA HUETE	ELIANNE SIMS	CORY EPSTEIN	PAMELA SACHAR	EDWARD KAGAN		
TELEPHONE	903-452-0499	813-528-3151	904-677-2000	954-882-7122	610-755-5200	718-382-0608		
FAX	N/A	N/A	707-691-9700	561-282-0375	610-251-9242	N/A		
E-MAIL	STEVE@GREENMONKEYPROMOTIONS.COM	BIDS@FYREMARKETINGADVISORS.COM	ES@CREATIVEADVERTISINGPROMOS.COM	CORY@CUSTOMEARTHPROMOS.COM	KARYKLEAN18GMAIL.COM	QUOTES@SUPERIORPROMOS.COM		
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED		
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
ADDENDUM NO. 1	NOT INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED		
EEO COMPLIANCE NOTICE	SIGNED AND DATED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
EIR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED		
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES		
CONTINUITY OF SERVICE	NOT INCLUDED	NO	YES	YES	YES	YES		
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE		
GRAND TOTAL FOR STYLE A AND B BAGS WITH IMPRINT/SET-UP FEES (BASIS OF AWARD)	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 13,337.00	\$ 16,790.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 16,930.00		
FATAL FLAW	YES, ADDENDUM NO ONE NOT ACKNOWLEGED AS PART OF RESPONSE	YES, NOT MANUFACTURED IN THE USA AS REQUIRED PER THE SPECIFICATIONS	NO	NO	NO	NO		
NAME OF BIDDER	WORD CENTER PRINTING	SMART STITCH LLC.	ROELYNN LITHO INC.	R CREATIVE INC.	ACE TELECOM CONSULTING LLC	POSITIVE SOLUTIONS		
ADDRESS	1905 NJ -33 SUITE 10	129 WALTERS AVE.	687 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 410	74 PARTRIDGE HILL	301 BALDWIIN AVE.	186 BURNET CRESCENT.		
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HAMILTON NJ 08690	EWING, NJ. 08638	LAKEWOOD NJ. 08701	UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NJ 07458	NEW MILFORD, NJ 07646	ROBBINSVILLE, NJ. 08691 ANDREA E. KELLIHER		
CONTACT	MARILYN SILVERMAN		JIM GOLDEN	RAQUEL MAURICIO- SANDLOFER	ANDREA WATKINS			
TELEPHONE	609-586-5825	609-945-1487	732-942-9650	973-22-5706	201-927-7660	609-865-5494		
FAX	609-586-5835		732-942-9655	N/A	N/A	N/A		
E-MAIL	MARILYN@WORDCENTERPRINTING.COM	YINYIN@SMARTSTITCHEMBROIDERY.COM	JAMES-GOLDEN@ROELYNN.COM	RAQUEL@RCREATIVE.NET	ACETELECOMCONSULTING.GMAIL.COM	ANDREA@POSITIVESOLUTIONSTEAM.COM		
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	VETERAN OWNED BUSINESS	MINORITY, WOMEN AND SMALL BUSINESS OWNED ENTERPRISE	N/A	N/A	WOMEN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	WOMEN AND SMALL BUSINESS OWNED ENTERPRISE		
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
ADDENUM NO. 1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
EEO COMPLIANCE NOTICE NEW JERSEY BUSINESS	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	PAGE INCOMPLETE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	NOT INCLUDED		
REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED OF AWARDED	OK		
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
EIC	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED OF AWARDED	REQUIRED OF AWARDED		
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	PAGE NOT INCLUDED	NO	NO	YES	YES		
CONTINUITY OF SERVICE	YES	YES	NO	YES	YES	YES		
EXCEPTIONS GRAND TOTAL FOR STYLE A AND B	NONE	YES	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE		
BAGS WITH IMPRINT/SET-UP FEES (BASIS OF AWARD)	\$ 19,330.00	\$ 21,020.00			\$ 24,410.00			
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO		
NAME OF BIDDER	TILES IN STYLE LLC. DBA TAZA SUPPLIES							
ADDRESS	16940 VINCENNES AVE							
CITY, STATE, ZIP	SOUTH HOLLAND, IL 60473							
CONTACT	HUSSAIN EZZY							
TELEPHONE	630-219-0220							
FAX	866-552-8262							
E-MAIL	SHAZ@TILESINSTYLE.COM							
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A							
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED							
ADDENDUM NO. 1	SIGNED AND DATED							
EEO COMPLIANCE NOTICE	SIGNED AND DATED							

SIGNED AND DATED REQUIRED IF AWARDED

SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED

SIGNED AND DATED REQUIRED IF AWARDED

NO

NO N/A

EEO COMPLIANCE NOTICE
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS
REGISTRATION

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP IRAN CERTIFICATION

HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS

EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1

CONTINUITY OF SERVICE EXCEPTIONS

AB2022-56 COST PROPOSAL PAGE		GREEN MONKEY PROMOTIONS		FYRE MARKETING		CREATIVE ADVERTISING PROMOTIONS		СЕР		KARRYKLEAN		SUPERIOR PROMOS INC.		SOUTH JERSEY BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC.		
ITEM	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
STYLE A	REUSABLE BAGS AS PER BID SPECIFICATIONS	5000	\$ 0.52	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2.49	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 11,450.00
	IMPRINT/SET-UP FEES		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ 1,770.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 48.00
TOTAL COST FOR ESTIMATED 5000 CANVAS BAGS WITH IMPRINT/SET-UP FEES INCLUDED			\$	2,600.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	5,620.00	s	8,750.00	s	12,450.00	\$	7,950.00	\$	11,498.00
STYLE B	REUSABLE INSULATED BAGS AS PER BID SPECIFICATIONS	2000	\$ 1.91	\$ 3.820.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 3.980.00	\$ 1.77	\$ 3.540.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 8.040.00	\$ 2.19	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4.49	\$ 8.980.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 7,400.00
	IMPRINT/SET-UP FEES		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -		\$ 4,177.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 48.00
TOTAL COST FOR ESTIMATED 2000 INSULATED BAGS WITH IMPRINT/SET- UP FEES			\$	3,820.00	\$	3,980.00	\$	7,717.00	\$	8,040.00	s	4,380.00	\$	8,980.00	\$	7,448.00
	OR STYLE A AND B BAGS WITH UP FEES (BASIS OF AWARD)		\$	6,420.00	\$	11,480.00	\$	13,337.00	\$	16,790.00	\$	16,830.00	\$	16,930.00	\$	18,946.00
ESTIMATED NUMBER OF DAYS FOR DELVERY OF 5000 STYLE A BAGS ONCE ORDERED				30			15		1-2 WEEKS		12WKS 6 I	navs	WITH 40 DAYS AFTER ORDER APPRO		OVAL 15 DAYS FROM PRE -PRODUCTO SAMPLE APPROVAL	
ESTIMATED NUMBER OF DAYS FOR DELVERY OF 5000 STYLE A BAGS ONCE ORDERED					30		15		. 2 HERS		12413 0 1		WITH 40 DAYS AFTER ORDER APPROVAL		/AL 15 DAYS FROM PRE PRODUCTION SAM	
				30	30		15		1-2 WEEKS		12WKS 6 DAYS					

AB2022-56 COST PROPOSAL PAGE		WORD CENTER PRINTING		SMART STITCH LLC.		ROELYN LITHO		R CEATIVE INC.		ACE TELECOM CONSULTING		POSITIVE SOLUTIONS		ELITE TEXTILE TRADING LLC.		TILES IN STYLE DBA TAZA SUPPLIES		
ITEM	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
STYLE A	REUSABLE CANVAS BAGS AS PER BID SPECIFICATIONS	5000	\$ 2.41	\$ 12,050.00	\$ 2.36 \$	11,800.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 2.10 \$	10,500.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 9,500.00
	IMPRINT/SET-UP FEES			\$ -	\$	-		\$ -	3	150.00		\$ 105.00		\$ 70.00		\$ -		\$ 1,516.85
	TOTAL COST FOR ESTIMATED 5000 CANVAS BAGS WITH IMPRINT/SET-UP FEES INCLUDED		s	12,050.00	s	11,800.00	s	11,650.00	s	10,650.00	\$	12,905.00	\$	11,170.00	\$	13,500.00	s	11,016.85
STYLE B	REUSABLE INSULATED BAGS AS PER BID SPECIFICATIONS	2000	\$ 3.64	\$ 7.280.00	\$ 4.61 \$	9.220.00	\$ 4.84	\$ 9.674.00	\$ 5.70 \$	11.400.00	\$ 5.71	\$ 11.420.00	\$ 6.97	\$ 13.940.00	\$ 6.07	\$ 12.140.00	\$ 7.59	\$ 15.180.00
	IMPRINT/SET-UP FEES			\$ -	\$	-		\$ -		150.00		\$ 85.00		\$ 70.00		\$ -		\$ 769.35
	STIMATED 2000 INSULATED BAGS MPRINT/SET- UP FEES		\$	7,280.00	\$	9,220.00	\$	9,674.00	\$	11,550.00	\$	11,505.00	\$	14,010.00	\$	12,140.00	s	15,949.35
	OR STYLE A AND B BAGS WITH UP FEES (BASIS OF AWARD)		\$	19,330.00	\$	21,020.00	\$	21,324.00	\$	22,200.00	\$	24,410.00	\$	25,180.00	\$	25,640.00	s	26,966.20
ESTIMATED NUMBER OF DAYS FOR DELVERY OF 5000 STYLE A BAGS ONCE ORDERED				NTER GREEN WHICH IS	20 DAYS FROM APPE SAMPLE		14 DAYS AFTER FIN	IAL PROOF APPOVAL	45 D.	AYS								
												90		30	15	5-30		30
ESTIMATED NUMBER OF DAYS FOR DELVERY OF 5000 STYLE A BAGS ONCE ORDERED			NTER GREEN WHICH IS AVAILABLE	20 DAYS FROM APPROVAL OF THE SAMPLE 14 DAYS AFTER FINAL PROOF APPOVAL		. 45 DAYS		90		30		15-30		30				

AB2022-40B REBID OF PINE SHAVINGS FOR THREE(3) MONTHS AND OPTION TO EXTEND THREE (3) MONTHS BID OPENING DATE: 'JANUARY 5,2023 OF BIDDER JOHN HART FARMS DBA ROSEDALE MILLS

BID OPENING	DATE: JANUARY 5,2023						
NAME OF BIDDER	JOHN HART FARMS DBA ROSEDALE MILLS						
ADDRESS	101 ROUTE 31 NORTH						
CITY, STATE, ZIP	PENNINGTON, NJ 08534						
CONTACT	CHRISTOPHER SANCHEZ						
TELEPHONE	609-737-2008 X105						
FAX	609-737-0795						
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	CHRIS@ROSEDALEMILLS.COM_						
INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED						
EIC	REQUIRED IF AWARDED						
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED						
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED						
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK						
IRAN FORM	SIGNED AND DATED/MUST CHECK YES OR NO						
PINE SHAVIN	NGS 3 MONTH PERIOD						
PINE SHAVINGS COST PER BAG	\$ 7.85						
COST PER CUBIC FOOT COMPRESSED	\$ 2.62						
COMPRESSION PER BAG IN CUBIC FEET	3CF						
BRAND AND FLAKE SIZE	OBEC MEDIUM FLAKES						
TOTAL FOR 1000 BAGS	7,850						
PINE SHAVINGS I	EXTEND 3 MONTH PERIOD						
PINE SHAVINGS COST PER BAG	\$ 7.85						
COST PER CUBIC FOOT COMPRESSED	\$ 2.62						
COMPRESSION PER BAG IN CUBIC FEET	3CF						
BRAND AND FLAKE SIZE	OBEC						
TOTAL FOR 1000 BAGS	7,850						
HOLD PRICING FOR 60 DAYS	NO						
CONTINUITY OF OPERATION DURING EMERGENCIES	YES						
EXCEPTIONS	NONE						
FATAL FLAW	NO						
	•						